Newsroom January 04, 2021 1 min Press Release

Perkins Coie Client SMTC Enters Merger Agreement With H.I.G. **Capital Affiliate**

PORTLAND (January 4, 2021)—Perkins Coie client SMTC, a global electronics manufacturing services provider, announced it has entered into a definitive merger agreement with an affiliate of H.I.G. Capital. For more information, please see SMTC's press release.

Corporate & Securities Practice Co-chair Christopher Hall led the Perkins Coie deal team, which also included counsel Jonathan Schulman, and associates Angie Burcham and Thomas Vogt.

Under the terms of the merger agreement, an affiliate of H.I.G. will acquire all outstanding shares of SMTC Corporation's common stock for \$6.044 per share in cash, which represents a premium of approximately 22% over SMTC Corporation's closing share price on December 31, 2020, and 66% over the share price 60 days ago.

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world's most innovative companies solve the legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values here.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Contact



Christopher Hall

Partner CHall@perkinscoie.com 503.727.2048



Jonathan S. Schulman

Partner JSchulman@perkinscoie.com 303.291.2309



Thomas M. Vogt

Associate TVogt@perkinscoie.com 503.727.2297

Explore more in

Mergers & Acquisitions

Media inquiries